�
Only correct choice of tooth forms allow efficient cutting with low vibration.
Four basic types are available:
Designed for:	 Data:
- short chipping materials	 - rake angle 0°
- light wall thickness	 - 3 to 18 tpi
Designed for:	 Data:
- �long chipping	 - positive rake angle

�
Engineered for:
• beams
• layer and bundle cuts
• hollow profiles
• angle profiles
Superior, because:
Tooth tips made of HSS M42 / materials no. 1.3247. The variable tooth with slightly positive rake angle and
extra heavy group-set shows excellent performance on H-beams and similar shapes.
The M42-Construction avoids blade pinching in beams with inside tension, or in poorly supported profiles.
For 90° and miter cutting.
Outstanding performance for Heavy Fabricators.
Variable tooth; 6° rake angle, extra wide set
M42-Construction
Ref.	 Dimension (mm)	 Teeth per inch
B.M42-CONST-20	 20 x 0.90			   5/7	 8/11	 12/16
B.M42-CONST-27	 27 x 0.90		  3/4	 5/7	 8/11	 12/16
B.M42-CONST-34	 34 x 1.10	 2/3	 3/4	 5/7	 8/11	 12/16
B.M42-CONST-41	 41 x 1.30	 2/3	 3/4	 5/7	 8/11	 12/16
B.M42-CONST-54	 54 x 1.30	 2/3	 3/4	 5/7
B.M42-CONST-55	 54 x 1.60	 2/3	 3/4	 5/7
Superior, because:
Tooth tips of HSS M42 / material no. 1.3247. The standard tooth with 0° resp. slightly positive
rake angle combined with a standard-raker or wavy set is distinguished to cut short chipping
materials and light wall thicknesses. For smooth and burr-free cuts.
Engineered for:
• common steel qualities
  up to 1400 N/mm² tensile
  strength
• non ferrous metals
• cross sections up to
  approx. 100 mm (4 inch)
• contour cutting operations
Ref.	 Dimension (mm)	 Teeth per inch
B.M42-PREM-N-04	 4 x 0.90					     10	 14
B.M42-PREM-N-05	 6 x 0.65						      14
B.M42-PREM-N-06	 6 x 0.90					     10	 14
B.M42-PREM-N-10	 10 x 0.90				    8	 10	 14
B.M42-PREM-N-12	 13 x 0.50						      14
B.M42-PREM-N-13	 13 x 0.65					     10	 14	 18
B.M42-PREM-N-14	 13 x 0.90			   6	 8	 10	 14
B.M42-PREM-N-20	 20 x 0.90		  4	 6	 8	 10	 14	 18
B.M42-PREM-N-27	 27 x 0.90	 3	 4	 6	 8	 10	 14	 18
B.M42-PREM-N-28	 27 x 1.10		  4	 6
B.M42-PREM-N-34	 34 x 1.10	 3	 4	 6	 8	 10	 14
B.M42-PREM-N-41	 41 x 1.30	 3	 4	 6
All purpose blade for small dimension solid steel.
Standard teeth (S); 0° rake angle
M42-N
Superior, because:
Tooth tips made of HSS M42 / material no. 1.3247.
The positive hook tooth with an extra heavy
set performs at all dimensions. Smooth cuts and tool life that convinces.
Ref.	 Dimension (mm)	 Teeth per inch
B.M42-SPEZ-ALU-20	 20 x 0.90	 3	 4
B.M42-SPEZ-ALU-27	 27 x 0.90	 3	 4
B.M42-SPEZ-ALU-34	 34 x 1.10	 3
Engineered for:
• pure aluminium and
  aluminium alloys
• all dimensions

The M42-V band for long life and low cost cutting.
Engineered for:
• �common steel qualities up
to 1400 N/mm² tensile
strength
• non ferrous structurals
• single and bundle cuts
• �tubes and structurals with
light or medium walls
• �sheet metal on vertical band
saw machines
Ref.	 Dimension	 Teeth per inch
	 (mm)
B.M42-PREM-V-05	 6 x 0.65				    6/10;		  10/14
B.M42-PREM-V-06	 6 x 0.90						      10/14
B.M42-PREM-V-10	 10 x 0.90						      10/14
B.M42-PREM-V-12	 13 x 0.50					     8/12;	 10/14
B.M42-PREM-V-13	 13 x 0.65				    6/10;	 8/12;	 10/14
B.M42-PREM-V-14	 13 x 0.90				    6/10;	 8/12;	 10/14
B.M42-PREM-V-20	 20 x 0.90	  	 4/6;	 5/8;	 6/10;	 8/12;	 10/14
B.M42-PREM-V-27	 27 x 0.90	 3/4; 	 4/6;	 5/8;	 6/10;	 8/12;	 10/14
B.M42-PREM-V-28	 27 x 1.10	  	 4/6
B.M42-PREM-V-34	 34 x 1.10	 3/4; 	 4/6;	 5/8;	 6/10;	 8/12
B.M42-PREM-V-41	 41 x 1.30	 3/4; 	 4/6;	 5/8;	 6/10
B.M42-PREM-V-54	 54 x 1.30	  	 4/6;		  6/10
The Structural-Professional blade for efficient cutting on
manual machines. Variable tooth pitch, 0° rake angle, BEST SELLER
M42-V
Ref.	 Dimension (mm)	 Teeth per inch
B.M42-PREM-K-05	 6 x 0.65						      6
B.M42-PREM-K-06	 6 x 0.90					     4	 6
B.M42-PREM-K-10	 10 x 0.90					     4	 6
B.M42-PREM-K-13	 13 x 0.65					     4	 6
B.M42-PREM-K-14	 13 x 0.90				    3	 4	 6
B.M42-PREM-K-20	 20 x 0.90				    3	 4	 6
B.M42-PREM-K-27	 27 x 0.90			   2	 3	 4	 6
B.M42-PREM-K-28	 27 x 1.10			   2	 3
B.M42-PREM-K-34	 34 x 1.10		  1.25	 2	 3	 4
B.M42-PREM-K-41	 41 x 1.30		  1.25	 2	 3	 4
B.M42-PREM-K-54	 54 x 1.30		  1.25	 2	 3
B.M42-PREM-K-55	 54 x 1.60		  1.25	 2	 3
B.M42-PREM-K-67	 67 x 1.60	 0.75	 1.25	 2	 3
B.M42-PREM-K-80	 80 x 1.60	 0.75	 1.25
Superior, because:
Tooth tips of HSS M42. The positive hook tooth in combination with raker set
is warrenty for the most efficient cut in long chip solid material.
Engineered for:

with a special group-set cuts solid materials as well as heavy wall structurals and tubing at fast
cutting rates, with a smooth surface.
Engineered for:
• common steel qualities
  up to 1400 N/mm² tensile
  strength
• non ferrous metals
• single and bundle cuts
• solid material of medium
  to large dimensions
• heavy wall tubes
• large construction steel
• large-dimensioned work
  pieces
Ref.	 Dimension (mm)	 Teeth per inch
B.M42-PREM-SV-27	 27 x 0.90			   2/3	 3/4	 4/5	 4/6
B.M42-PREM-SV-28	 27 x 1.10			   2/3	 3/4		  4/6
B.M42-PREM-SV-34	 34 x 1.10		  1.4/2	 2/3	 3/4	 4/5	 4/6
B.M42-PREM-SV-41	 41 x 1.30		  1.4/2	 2/3	 3/4	 4/5	 4/6
B.M42-PREM-SV-54	 54 x 1.30	 0.75/1.25	 1.4/2	 2/3	 3/4	 4/5	 4/6
B.M42-PREM-SV-55	 54 x 1.60		  1.4/2	 2/3	 3/4	 4/5	 4/6
B.M42-PREM-SV-67	 67 x 1.60 	 0.75/1.25	 1.4/2	 2/3	 3/4		  4/6
B.M42-PREM-SV-80	 80 x 1.60	 0.75/1.25	 1.4/2	 2/3	 3/4
B.M42-PREM-SV-125	 125 x 2.00	 0.75/1.25
Most efficient blade for production operation cutting.
Variable tooth pitch, 10° positive angle, BEST SELLER
M42-Sup V
PREMIUM
PREMIUM
PREMIUM
11
Ref.	 Dimension	 Teeth per inch
	 (mm)
B.M42-BIGDIM-SC-34	 34 x 1.10			   2/3	 3/4
B.M42-BIGDIM-SC-41	 41 x 1.30			   2/3	 3/4
B.M42-BIGDIM-SC-54	 54 x 1.30			   2/3	 3/4
B.M42-BIGDIM-SC-55	 54 x 1.60	 0.75/1.25	 1.4/2	 2/3	 3/4
B.M42-BIGDIM-SC-67	 67 x 1.60	 0.75/1.25	 1.4/2
B.M42-BIGDIM-SC-80	 80 x 1.60	 0.75/1.25	 1.4/2
Also available as M 51.
Superior, because:
The combination of tooth design and setting allow user to cut big
dimension material in a short time for a low cost price.
Engineered for:
• rust and acid-resistant steels
• steels with high tensile strenght
• nickel base alloys
• brittle and annealed materials
• short-chipping materials
NEW DESIGN blade for BIG DIMensions. New developed tooth design in combination with
a special setting is the warrenty of an optimum in cutting performance and tool life.
M42-BIGDIM SC
Ref.	 Dimension	 Teeth per inch
	 (mm)
B.M42-BIGDIM-LC-34	 34 x 1.10			   2/3	 3/4
B.M42-BIGDIM-LC-41	 41 x 1.30			   2/3	 3/4
B.M42-BIGDIM-LC-54	 54 x 1.30			   2/3	 3/4
B.M42-BIGDIM-LC-55	 54 x 1.60	 0.75/1.25	 1.4/2	 2/3	 3/4
B.M42-BIGDIM-LC-67	 67 x 1.60	 0.75/1.25	 1.4/2
B.M42-BIGDIM-LC-80	 80 x 1.60	 0.75/1.25	 1.4/2
NEW DESIGN blade for BIG DIMensions. New developed tooth design in combination with
a special setting is the warrenty of an optimum in cutting performance and tool life.
M42-BIGDIM LC
Also available as M 51.

Superior, because:
Tooth tips of HSS M42. The extra positive variable hook-teeth form in combination with group set teeth
is warrenty for the most efficient cut in rust and acid-resistant steels and exotic alloys.
Engineered for:
• long chipping steels
• stainless steels
• titanium base alloys
• special bronze
• copper alloys
• nickel base alloys
• exotic, difficult to cut alloys
• solid material of
  medium sections
Ref.	 Dimension	 Teeth per inch
	 (mm)
B.M42-PREM-S16V-27	 27 x 0.90				    2/3	 3/4
B.M42-PREM-S16V-34	 34 x 1.10				    2/3	 3/4
B.M42-PREM-S16V-41	 41 x 1.30			   1.4/2	 2/3	 3/4
B.M42-PREM-S16V-54	 54 x 1.30			   1.4/2	 2/3	 3/4
B.M42-PREM-S16V-55	 54 x 1.60		  0.75/1.25	 1.4/2	 2/3	 3/4
B.M42-PREM-S16V-67	 67 x 1.60	 0.55/0.75		  1.4/2	 2/3	 3/4
B.M42-PREM-S16V-80	 80 x 1.60 	 0.55/0.75		  1.4/2	 2/3	 3/4
B.M42-PREM-S16V-100	 100 x 1.60		  0.75/1.25
Most aggressive cutting M42 blade.
Variable tooth pitch, 16° positive angle.
M42-Sup16 V PREMIUM
PREMIUM

Superior, because:
The best accurancy cutting finish with a bi-metal M51 blade you can get.
Because of the optimum in chip division in combination with extreme positive tooth design the fastest cut
you can do with a bi-metal M51 blade.
Engineered for:
• rust- and acid-resistant
• �steels of medium and large
bundle and profile dimensions
• �nickel base alloys (Inconel,
Hastelloy, Nimonic)
• �titanium and special bronze
materials
• steels up to 50° HRc.
Ref.	 Dimension	 Teeth per inch
	 (mm)
B.M51-HIPO-27	 27 x 0.90				    3/4
B.M51-HIPO-34	 34 x 1.10			   2/3	 3/4
B.M51-HIPO-41	 41 x 1.30		  1.4/2	 2/3	 3/4
B.M51-HIPO-54	 54 x 1.30		  1.4/2	 2/3
B.M51-HIPO-55	 54 x 1.60	 0.75/1.25	 1.4/2	 2/3	 3/4
B.M51-HIPO-67	 67 x 1.60	 0.75/1.25	 1.4/2	 2/3
B.M51-HIPO-80	 80 x 1.60	 0.75/1.25	 1.4/2
Extra wear resistant
Top - high performance blade with borazon-ground tooth,
16° positive rake angle and special setting geometry.
M51-HIGHPERFORMANCE
Engineered for:
• rust- and acid-resistant
• �steels of medium and large
bundle and profile dimensions
• �nickel base alloys (Inconel,
Hastelloy, Nimonic)
• �titanium and special bronze
materials
• steels up to 50° HRc.
Ref.	 Dimension	 Teeth per inch
	 (mm)
B.M51-PREM-SV-27	 27 x 0.90			   3/4	 4/6
B.M51-PREM-SV-34	 34 x 1.10		  2/3	 3/4	 4/6
B.M51-PREM-SV-41	 41 x 1.30	 1.4/2	 2/3	 3/4	 4/6
B.M51-PREM-SV-54	 54 x 1.60	 1.4/2	 2/3	 3/4
B.M51-PREM-SV-67	 67 x 1.60	 1.4/2	 2/3
B.M51-PREM-SV-80	 80 x 1.60	 1.4/2
Extra wear resistant teeth for hard materials production cutting.
Variable tooth pitch, 10° positive angle
M51-Sup V
Ref.	 Dimension	 Teeth per inch
	 (mm)
B.M42-HIPO-27	 27 x 0.90				    3/4
B.M42-HIPO-34	 34 x 1.10			   2/3	 3/4
B.M42-HIPO-41	 41 x 1.30		  1.4/2	 2/3	 3/4
B.M42-HIPO-54	 54 x 1.30		  1.4/2	 2/3
B.M42-HIPO-55	 54 x 1.60	 0.75/1.25	 1.4/2	 2/3	 3/4
B.M42-HIPO-67	 67 x 1.60	 0.75/1.25	 1.4/2	 2/3
B.M42-HIPO-80	 80 x 1.60	 0.75/1.25	 1.4/2
Engineered for:
• rust and acid-resistant steels
• titanium alloys
• nickel base alloys
• large work pieces
• high tensile strength steels
Top - high performance blade with borazon-ground tooth,
16° positive rake angle and special setting geometry.
M42-HIGHPERFORMANCE PREMIUM
PREMIUM
PREMIUM
13
Ref.	 Dimensions		  Variable tooth pitch		  Constant tooth pitch
	 (mm)	 inch	 0.85/1.15 	 1.4/2 	 2/3 	 3/4	 2	 3
B.HM-MCG-27	 27 x 0.90	 11/16 x 0.035				    x		  x
B.HM-MCG-34	 34 x 1.10	 13/8 x 0.042			   x	 x	 x	 x
B.HM-MCG-41	 41 x 1.30	 15/8 x 0.050		  x	 x	 x	 x	 x
B.HM-MCG-54	 54 x 1.30	 2 1/8 x 0.050	 x	 x	 x
B.HM-MCG-55	 54 x 1.60	 2 1/8 x 0.063	 x	 x	 x
B.HM-MCG-67	 67 x 1.60	 2 5/8 x 0.063	 x	 x	 x
B.HM-MCG-80	 80 x 1.60	 3 1/8 x 0.063	 x	 x
Superior, because:
Carbide tips welded to the blade back by latest technologies.
Carbide teeth precision ground in triple-chip geometry for fastest
cutting rates at minimum vibration.
Engineered for:
• titanium
• stainless steels
• nickel base alloys
• heat resistant steels
• exotic, difficult to cut alloys
To cut solid steels.HM-MULTI-CHIP
Engineered for:
• pure aluminium and alloys
• aluminium bronze and ampco
• copper and copper alloys
• brass
• sand contained aluminium
  and magnesium castings
To cut non ferrous metals.HM-TRIPLE-CHIP
GRIT on request.
Ref.	 Dimensions		  Variable tooth pitch
	 (mm)	 inch	 0.85/1.15 	 1.4/2 	 2/3 	 3/4
B.HM-TRG-13	 13 x 0.80	 1/2 x 0.032				    x
B.HM-TRG-20	 20 x 0.80	 3/4 x 0.032				    x
B.HM-TRG-27	 27 x 0.90	 11/16 x 0.035			   x	 x
B.HM-TRG-34	 34 x 1.10	 13/8 x 0.042		  x	 x	 x
B.HM-TRG-41	 41 x 1.30	 15/8 x 0.050		  x	 x	 x
B.HM-TRG-54	 54 x 1.30	 2 1/8 x 0.050		  x	 x
B.HM-TRG-55	 54 x 1.60	 2 1/8 x 0.063	 x	 x	 x
B.HM-TRG-67	 67 x 1.60	 2 5/8 x 0.063	 x	 x	 x
B.HM-TRG-80	 80 x 1.60	 3 1/8 x 0.063	 x	 x
14
• �2% tungsten steel alloy band saw
blade, with tempered teeth and
flexible back.
• Great durability.
• �Due to the special characteristics
of this tungsten steel and the deli-
cacy of its welding, we recommend
ordering bands in this quality wel-
ded to the desired length.
• �Recommended for cutting of se-
ries and for harder materials requi-
ring a blade that withstands higher
cutting pressures or speeds.
• �Supplied in coils of 100 ft (30.5 m),
250 ft (76 m), 328 ft (100 m) pro-
duction coils, or in endless welded
bands.
Regular teeth (S)
Ref.	 Dimension	 Teeth per inch
	 (mm)
B.BS3-T16N	 16 x 0.80	 3; 4; 6; 8; 10; 14; 18; 22; 32
B.BS3-T20N	 20 x 0.80	 3; 4; 6; 8; 10; 14; 18; 22; 32
B.BS3-T25N	 25 x 0.90	 3; 4; 6; 8; 10; 14; 18; 22; 32
B.BS3-T32N	 32 x 1.10		  4; 6; 8
Skip (A) & Hook teeth (P)
Ref.	 Dimension	 Teeth per inch
	 (mm)	 A	 P
B.BS3-T16	 16 x 0.80			   3; 4; 6
B.BS3-T20	 20 x 0.80			   3; 4; 6
B.BS3-T25	 25 x 0.90		  2; 3; 4; 6
B.BS3-T32	 32 x 1.10		  2; 3; 4; 6
• Carbon-steel band saw blade
  with high carbon content
  (1.25%), tempered teeth, flexible
  back, designed for solving
  normal cutting problems.
• Recommended for cutting alloy
  or non-alloy steels with hardness
  lower than 80 kg/mm².
• Supplied in coils of 100 ft
  (30.5 m), 250 ft (76 m), 328 ft
  (100 m) production coils, or in
  endless welded bands.
  Also available for wood
  (wide set). Please order
  ref. number + „wood“.
Regular teeth (S)
Skip (A) & Hook teeth (P)
Ref.	 Dimension		  Teeth per inch
	 (mm)
B.BS2-04N	 4 x 0.63					     10; 14; 18; 22; 32
B.BS2-06N	 6 x 0.63				    8; 10; 14; 18; 22; 32
B.BS2-08N	 8 x 0.63			   6; 	8; 10; 14; 18; 22; 32
B.BS2-10N	 10 x 0.63		  4; 6; 	 8; 10; 14; 18; 22; 32
B.BS2-13N	 13 x 0.63		  4; 6; 	 8; 10; 14; 18; 22; 32
B.BS2-15N	 16 x 0.63		  4; 6; 	 8; 10; 14; 18; 22; 32
B.BS2-16N	 16 x 0.80		  4; 6; 	 8; 10; 14; 18; 22; 32
B.BS2-20N	 20 x 0.80		  4; 6; 	 8; 10; 14; 18; 22; 32
B.BS2-25N	 25 x 0.90	 3; 4; 6; 	 8; 10; 14; 18; 22; 32
B.BS2-32N	 32 x 1.10	 3; 4; 6; 	 8
Ref.	 Dimension	 Teeth per inch
	 (mm)	 A	 P
B.BS2-04	 4 x 0.63
B.BS2-06	 6 x 0.63	 4; 6	 6
B.BS2-08	 8 x 0.63	 4; 6	 4; 6
B.BS2-10	 10 x 0.63	 3; 4; 6	 3; 4; 6
B.BS2-13	 13 x 0.63	 3; 4; 6	 3; 4; 6
B.BS2-15	 16 x 0.63	 3; 4; 6	 3; 4; 6
B.BS2-16	 16 x 0.80	 3; 4; 6	 3; 4; 6
B.BS2-20	 20 x 0.80	 3; 4; 6	 3; 4; 6
B.BS2-25	 25 x 0.90	 3; 4; 6	 3; 4; 6
B.BS2-32	 32 x 1.10	 3; 4; 6	 3; 4; 6
CARBON FLEX BACK
TUNGSTEN CARBON
15
• �Carbon-steel band saw blade,
with high carbon content (1.25%),
tempered teeth and annealed
back.
• �Due to its special heat treatment,
it is especially recommended for
workshops or factories whose
• �Specific cutting conditions cause
higher than normal tensions in the
band.
• �Supplied in coils of 100 ft
(30.5 m), 250 ft (76 m), 328 ft
(100 m) production coils, or in
endless welded bands.
Regular teeth (S)
Ref.	 Dimension	 Teeth per inch
	 (mm)
B.BS3-03N	 3 x 0.63	 			   10; 14; 18; 22; 32
B.BS3-04N	 4 x 0.63	 		  8; 10; 14; 18; 22; 32
B.BS3-06N	 6 x 0.63	 	 6; 8; 10; 14; 18; 22; 32
B.BS3-08N	 8 x 0.63	 4; 6; 8; 10; 14; 18; 22; 32
B.BS3-10N	 10 x 0.63	 4; 6; 8; 10; 14; 18; 22; 32
B.BS3-13N	 13 x 0.63	 4; 6; 8; 10; 14; 18; 22; 32
Skip (A) & Hook teeth (P)
Ref.	 Dimension	 Teeth per inch
	 (mm)	 A	 P
B.BS3-03	 3 x 0.63
B.BS3-04	 4 x 0.63
B.BS3-06	 6 x 0.63	 4; 6			   6
B.BS3-08	 8 x 0.63	 4; 6		  4; 6
B.BS3-10	 10 x 0.63	 3; 4; 6	 3; 4; 6
B.BS3-13	 13 x 0.63	 3; 4; 6	 3; 4; 6
CARBON HARD BACK
16
KOMET-UNIVERSAL is a new product made by KOMET which makes the most perfect cutting of three different
materials possible.